CITY OF MARION
TENTATIVE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA – Tuesday, January 3, 2012 - 4:00 P.M.
(Hearing Assisted Aids Available, Contact Staff Member) 
A. FINANCE 

1. Motion to approve minutes of the December 13 and 15, 2011 City Council meetings.

2. Motion to approve bills as presented in the amount of $1,248,323.26.

3. Resolution No. _____ approving a renewal application for a Class E Liquor License (LE) with additional privileges for Sunday sales, carryout beer and carryout wine for Cigarette Outlet, Inc. dba Cigarette Outlet #10.


4. Resolution No. _____ approving a renewal application for a Class C Beer Permit (BC) with additional privilege for Sunday sales for Murphy Oil USA, Inc. dba Murphy Oil USA #7287.

5. Resolution No. _____ approving a renewal application for a Class C Liquor License (LC) with additional privileges for Sunday sales, catering and outdoor service for Cibo Inc. dba Cibo Fusion Restaurant & Lounge.


B. PUBLIC SERVICES 

NONE.

C. POLICE/FIRE (4:00 – 4:05)

1. Resolution No. _____ approving payment to Junge Ford for the purchase of four (4) patrol vehicles in the amount of $97,028.00.

D. PARKS  (4:05 – 4:15)


1. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment #3 to RDG Planning & Design for professional services related to the design of the Lowe Park Amphitheatre in the amount of $5,239.69.


2. Resolution No._____ approving bid from Klingler Painting for painting (staining) the exterior surface of the Lowe Park Arts & Environment Center in the amount of $13,049.00. 


3. Resolution No._____ approving a modification to the Public Access/Trail Easement  with the Creek View Owners Association relating to the Cemar/Krumholtz Trail. 


4. Resolution No. _____ approving contract with Terracon Consultants regarding geotechnical services for the proposed site of the Lowe Park Amphitheatre and Pond, in the amount of $6,950.00.  



5. Resolution No. _____ approving contract with Bishop Engineering to provide land survey for the Lowe Park Amphitheatre project in the amount of $6,500. 

E. BUILDING INSPECTION  (4:15 – 4:25)

1. Public hearing regarding the proposed adoption of an ordinance amending Chapter 160 of the Code of Ordinance and adopting by reference the International Building Code and International Residential Code, 2012 Edition with amendments and providing penalties


2. Ordinance No. _____ relating to adoption by reference of the International Building Code, 2012 Edition and the International Residential Code, 2012 Edition and providing penalties.  Initial consideration.


3. Public hearing regarding the proposed adoption of an ordinance amending Chapter 163 of the Code of Ordinance and adopting by reference the International Mechanical Code, 2012 Edition and providing penalties.


4. Ordinance No. _____ relating to adoption by reference of the International Mechanical Code, 2012 Edition and providing penalties.  Initial consideration.

5. Public hearing regarding the proposed adoption of an ordinance amending Chapter 161 of the Code of Ordinance and adopting by reference the International Plumbing Code, 2012 Edition and providing penalties.


6. Ordinance No. _____ relating to adoption by reference of the International Plumbing Code, 2012 Edition and providing penalties.  Initial consideration.

F. ENGINEERING  (4:25 – 4:40)

1. Motion to approve Project Calendar regarding Engineering Department payments as follows:

a. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 5 to Ament, Inc. for engineering services regarding the South 11th Street Reconstruction Project – Phase II in the amount of $160.00.

b. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 24 to MSA Professional Services for engineering services regarding the Storm Water Utility Program Creation and Implementation in the amount of $7,480.75.
c. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 3 to Trey Electric Corp. for the Tower Terrace Road Improvement Project – Phase II Street Light Installation in the amount of $1,306.25.
d. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 2 to Rathje Construction for the South 11th Street Reconstruction Project - Phase 2 in the amount of $21,435.71. 
e. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 1 to Ricklefs Excavating, Ltd. for the CEMAR/Krumboltz Trail and ICG Railroad Trail in the amount of $84,122.50.




f. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 1 to Midwest Development Company per Resolution No. 21519 approving the Memorandum of Agreement regarding the Boyson Road Widening Project in the amount of $245,356.74.
g. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 4 to Rathje Construction for the Tower Terrace Road Improvement Project-Phase III in the amount of $107,257.00.
h. Resolution No. _____ approving Partial Payment No. 20 to Ament, Inc. for project administration services regarding the North 35th Street Extension Project in the amount of $520.75.

2.
Resolution No. _____ accepting payment from Miriam Freiter regarding Resolution No. 20574 Memorandum of Agreement related to paving of 35th Street adjacent to Prairie Bend 7th Addition in the amount of $84,332.01.


3.
Resolution No. _____ accepting the 35th Street/Tower Terrace Road Roundabout Sculpture Project.


4.
Resolution No. _____ accepting the Armar Drive/Highway 100 Intersection Improvement Project. 


5.
Resolution No. 22186 accepting the 2011 Indian Creek Road Reconstruction Project.  (Removed from 12-16-11 agenda.)


6 
Resolution No. _____ accepting partial public improvements for the paving of 3rd Avenue from east of 35th Street to west of 44th Street associated with the Industrial Center East 3rd Avenue Paving Project.


7.
Resolution No. _____ approving Iowa Economic Development Authority Community Development Block Grant Program Watershed Management Authority Phase I Contract.


8.
Discussion regarding 2012 Draintile Project locations.


9 
Motion to remove from table Ordinance No. 11-04 establishing Storm Water Utility.  (Tabled June 2, 2011)

10.
Motion to table Ordinance No. 11-04 establishing Storm Water Utility until February 2, 2012.


11.
Ordinance No. 11-04 establishing Storm Water Utility. (Second consideration)

12.
Motion to receive and file correspondence regarding Blairs Ferry Road Widening Project.  (Rachael Quaas, 1145 Blairs Ferry Road)


13.
Motion to receive and file e-mail regarding traffic concerns on Geode Avenue/Durango Drive (Cara Schachtlie, 385 Durango Drive).





G. PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT  (4:40 – 4:55)

1. Resolution No. ______ approving payment to Schnoor Bonifazi Survey and Engineering for engineering services related to Katz Second Addition Final Plat in the amount of $2,500.00.

2. Ordinance No. 11-29 amending Ordinance No. 10-27 providing for the division of taxes levied on taxable property in the West Tower Terrace Road Urban Renewal area of the City of Marion, Iowa pursuant to Section 403.19 of the Code of Iowa.  (Amending legal description)  Second consideration.

3. Public hearing regarding a Development Agreement with Gae Sharp-Richardson, THE chocolate SHOP for tax increment financing (TIF) for improvements to property located at 1244 7th Avenue, Marion, Iowa.

4. Resolution No. _____ approving Development Agreement with Gae Sharp-Richardson, THE chocolate SHOP for tax increment financing (TIF) for improvements to property located at 1244 7th Avenue, Marion, Iowa.

5. Resolution No. _____ approving the Final Plat and Memorandum of Agreement for The Villas on 35th Second Addition located west of 35th Street and south of 35th Avenue (Morris Wood Enterprises, LLC).


6. Motion to receive and file request for Tax Increment Financing for Habitat for Humanity new project located on 13th Street.  (Joe Strathman and Jeff Capps, Habitat for Humanity)


7. Motion to receive and file to the Planning and Zoning Commission Uzziah Homestead Addition Final Plat to Linn County located north of East Robins Road, west of Mulberry Court.

H. ADMINISTRATION/OTHER  (4:55 – 5:35)


1. Oath of Office:  Mayor Snooks Bouska, Ward One Council Member Kim Etzel, Ward Three Council Member Cody Crawford and At-Large Council Member Paul Draper.  (Thursday)


2. Public hearing on the issuance of General Obligation Corporate Purpose Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $14,285,000.

3. Resolution No. _____ approving the issuance of General Obligation Corporate Purpose Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $14,285,000.

4. Public hearing on the issuance of General Obligation Urban Renewal Street Improvement Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $350,000.

5. Resolution No. _____ approving the issuance of General Obligation Urban Renewal Street Improvement Bonds in a principal amount not to exceed $350,000.


6. Public hearing on General Obligation Urban Renewal Police Station Lease-Purchase agreement in a principal amount not to exceed $12,000,000.

7. Resolution No. _____ approving the General Obligation Urban Renewal Police Station Lease-Purchase agreement in a principal amount not to exceed $12,000,000.

8. Resolution No. _____ approving Marion Times as the official newspaper of record for the City of Marion for 2012.


9. Discussion regarding Request for Proposals related to the McGowan House, 524 and 524 ½ 10th Street.


10. Motion to approve Hold Harmless/Noise Waiver request for the 20th Annual Marion Arts Festival/MAF 5K & Half Marathon, Marion Square Park plus, 11th Street and 6th Avenue adjacent to the park and the 5K & half marathon route, Friday May 18th, 2012 12:00 a.m. – 11:59 p.m. and Saturday May 19th, 2012.   (Deb Bailey, Marion Arts Festival)







